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SECRETARY
July 28, 2014
Email
jehristi@wm.com
Mr. Jim Christiansen OCD-SW-14-3770

Waste Management, Inc. Of Florida
242 W. Keene Road
Apopka, FL 32703

Orange County — SW WACS # 24663
Vista Landfill — Small Waste Tire Processing Facility
Permit Application No. WT48-0165969-023 Complete

Dear Mr. Christiansen:

Your application for permit, DEP File Number WT48-0165969-023, is considered complete as
of July 16, 2014. The original permit application was dated July 15, 2014 and received July 16,
2014. We will make every effort to issue our final agency action as quickly as possible.

In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact Stephen Amirault at (407) 897-2932
or by e-mail at stephen.amirault@dep.state.fl.us
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F. Thomas Lubozynski, P.E.
Waste & Air Resource Programs Administrator

FTL/sa

ecc:
Deborah Perez, Operations Manager, Waste Management, Inc. Vista Landfill, dperez@wm.com
Richard Tedder, P.E. — FDEP Tallahassee, Richard. Tedder@dep.state.fl.us

Reggie Phillips — FDEP Central District, reggie.phillips@dep.state.fl.us

Gloria DePradine — FDEP Central District, Gloriajean.depradine@dep.state.fl.us

Kim Rush, P.E. — FDEP Central District, kim.rush@dep.state.fl.us

www.dep.state.fl.us


mailto:stephen.amirault@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:dperez@wm.com
mailto:Richard.Tedder@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:reggie.phillips@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Gloriajean.depradine@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:kim.rush@dep.state.fl.us

